IOWA	RIVER RAILROAD INC.				
	HT TARIFF IARR 90 Cancels Freight Tariff IARR 9000)	00-A			
A	DOPTION NOTICE				
Iowa River Rai	Iroad Inc. hereby adopts the stations show	n on Page 2			
Issued und	der authority of STB Finance Docket No. 3	4877			
	Issued By: James Broghammer, President Iowa River Railroad, Inc. 33371 170th Street Steamboat Rock, IA 50672				
(<u>Underscored</u> portion below denotes cl	hange in Effective Date.)				
ISSUED: May 30, 2006	IARR Tariff 9000-A	Page 1 of 2			

EFFECTIVE: June 16, 2006

GENERAL RULES ITEM 1000

Iowa River Railroad Inc. (IARR) Adoption Notice.

IARR FSAC	IARR OPSL	STATION	STATE	UP FSAC	UP OPSL
21250	21250	STEAMBOAT ROCK	IA	28970	28970
21680	21680	ELDORA	IA	28975	28975
22220	22220	GIFFORD	IA	28980	28980
22600	22600	UNION	IA	28985	28985
23100	23100	LISCOMB	IA	28990	28990
23260	23260	BETHEL	IA	28997	28997
23650	23650	ALBION	IA	28995	28995
23950	23950	MINERVA JCT	IA	29000	29000
* 24320	24320	MARSHALLTOWN	IA	27520	27520

Iowa River Railroad (IARR) adopts the following Union Pacific Railroad Company stations:

* Marshalltown, IA station on IARR is subject to OPSL Note 26 Marshalltown, IA is the physical interchange point between IARR and UP.

OPSL Note 26: No facilities for handling carload freight, except for interchange with connections